504609396 10/24/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4656109

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
AARON H. LEWIS	10/19/2017
DOUGLAS K. DUNGEE	10/19/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	COMFORT PLUS LLC
Street Address:	3904 GENOA DRIVE
City:	LAS VEGAS
State/Country:	NEVADA
Postal Code:	89141

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29623352

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 818-783-0990

Email: LAU@ROZSALAW.COM
Correspondent Name: ROZSA LAW GROUP LC

Address Line 1: 18757 BURBANK BOULEVARD

Address Line 2: SUITE 220

Address Line 4: TARZANA, CALIFORNIA 91356-3346

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	50340.014
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	THOMAS I. ROZSA
SIGNATURE:	/Thomas I. Rozsa/
DATE SIGNED:	10/24/2017

Total Attachments: 3

source=2017-10-24_50340-014_Assign#page1.tif source=2017-10-24_50340-014_Assign#page2.tif source=2017-10-24_50340-014_Assign#page3.tif

PATENT 504609396 REEL: 043940 FRAME: 0369

For E U.S. Application or C U.S. Provisional Application OU.S. Provisional Application For E U.S. Application For E U.S. Application For E U.S. Application For E U.S. Potestri For E U.S. Application For E U.S. Application For E U.S. Application For E U.S. Potestri For E U.S. Application For E U.S. Potestri For E U.S. Application For E U.S. Application For E U.S. Potestri For E U.S. Application For E U.S. Application For E U.S. Potestri For E U.S. Application For E U.S. Ap		recilioner's Docket No	340.014
ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1,00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration. Assessment: Inventor(s) or person(s) or suffit(set) who own the invention or person(s) or suffit(set) who own the invention Douglas K. Dungee 3904 Genoa Drive Address Assignment is by person or suffity to whom invention was previously assigned and this was recorded in PTO, add the following) Reported on Reported on Frame hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assessment: Comfort Plus LLC type or print name(s) of ASSIGNEE(s) 3904 Genoa Drive Address Las Vegas, Nevada 89141	а Э		For: (2) U.S. Application or (1) U.S. Provisional Application For: (1) U.S. Patent
In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR: Invention: Inve		er en	By: D inventor(e) or D Present Owner
(if assignment is by person or entity to whom invention was previously assigned and transfers to Assignment (if assignment is assigns and transfers to Assignment Assigns		ASSIGNME	MT OP INVENTION
onuglas K. Dungee 15708 Barletta Drive Adams Las Vegas, Nevada 89141 ("assignment is by person or entity to whom invention was previously assigned and this was recorded in PTO, add the following) Recorded on hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assess: Comfort Plus LLC Operation and Drive Adams Las Vegas, Nevada 89141	%6	onsideration,	SSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar soknowledged, and for other good and valuable
Douglas K. Dungee 1904 Genoa Drive Las Vegas, Nevada 89141 (If assignment is by person or entity to whom invention was previously assigned and this was recorded in PTO, add the following) Recorded on hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Comfort Plus LLC Com	*	and the second s	Aaron H. Lewis
Additional Drive Las Vegas, Nevada 89141 (I assignment is by person or entity to whom invention was previously assigned and this was recorded in PTO, add the following) Recorded on hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Associate: Comfort Plus LLC Comfort Pl			hype or print nume(s) of ASSIGNOR(S))
Associated and transfers to Associated and transfers to and transfers to Associated and transfers to an article and transfers to a article and transfe	Ouglas)	K. Dungee	15708 Barletta Drive
(If assignment is by person or entity to whom invention was previously assigned and this was recorded in PTO, add the following) Recorded on Recorded on Recorded on Comfort Plus LLC Comport Plus LLC Compo	1904 Geno	oa Drive	
Reported on Resigns and transfers to Associate: Comfort Plus LLC	th	1 ¹ ; 4 ¹	***************************************
homeby sells, assigns and transfers to Comfort Plus LLC Comfort	.	(If essignment is by person or entity and this was record	/ to whom invention was previously assigned and in PTO, add the following)
hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Comfort Plus LLC One of pint name() of ASSIGNATION 3904 Genoa Drive Address Las Vegas, Nevada 89141		Recorded on	
Comfort Plus LLC One of phil name() of ASSIGNATION 3904 Genoa Drive Address Las Vegas, Nevada 89141		*	F433788
Comfort Plus LLC Open of phil name() of ASSIGNATION 3904 Genoa Drive Address Las Vegas, Nevada 89141			***************************************
Administration of Assistance (New York Control of Assistance (ħ	eraby sells, assigns and transfers to	Ä
3904 Genoa Drive Address Las Vegas, Nevada 89141			Comfort Plus fac
Las Vegas, Nevada 89141			***************************************
			type or print nemeta) of ASSTONEE(C))
***************************************		*****	Apre or print nements of ASSIGNER(E)) 3904 Genoa Drive Address
			Aprox pin name() of ASSIGNATION 3904 Genoa Drive Address Las Vegas, Nevada 89141

2.

Assignment of Invention (18-3)--case 1 of 3)

PATENT REEL: 043940 FRAME: 0370

(complete one of the following)

		the entire right, title and interest
		an undivided percent (%) interest
for the	e Un	ited States and its territorial possessions
		(check the following box, if foreign rights are also to be assigned)
		and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority,
in and	l to RE	any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitied:
Name	of i	nventor(s) Aaron H. Lewis and Douglas K. Dungee

കരിയ	shinb	(Check and complete (a), (b), (c), (d), (e), (f), or (g))
		is found in (37 C.F.R. § 3.21)
(8) (b)		U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith
(c)		U.S. patent application executed on U.S. provisional application naming the above inventor(s) for the above-entitled invention.
		☐ Express mail label no.:
		Mailed:
		To comply with 37 C.F.R. § 3.21 for recordal of this assignment, I, an ASSIGNOR signing below, hereby authorize and request my attorney to insert below the filing date and application number when they become known.
(d)		U.S. application no. /
ş.		filed on
(8)		International appliciation no. PCT///
(f)		U.S. patent no issued
		A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding patent maintenance fees is being sent separately.
er e		(also check (g), if foreign application(s) is also being assigned)
(g)	(X)	and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority
or any	COL	to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application intinuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any re-examination thereof.
ASS been	SIGN or w	OR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has ill be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

(Assignment of Invention [18-3]-page 2 of 3)

PATENT REEL: 043940 FRAME: 0371 ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent

NOTE: No witnessing, notarization or legalization is necessary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized, then it will only be prima facle evidence of execution. 35 U.S.C. § 261. Use next page if notarization is desired.

Notarization or Legalization Page Added.

(Assignment of Invention [16-3]-page 3 of 3)

PATENT

REEL: 043940 FRAME: 0372

RECORDED: 10/24/2017